
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 97.50 Brianna Willis tx 0.9000 97.50 5.0774 hs 550.05 0.00 85.00 51.00 113.50 249.50

1 181.75 Chris Beck ks 1.0671 177.80 8.2034 m1 1366.85 0.00 227.50 200.00 192.50 620.00

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins nm 1.1210 196.60 7.8251 m1 1372.36 0.00 217.50 197.50 207.50 622.50

1 308.50 Darren Turley tx 1.3850 291.40 9.8758 m1 2077.84 0.00 365.00 272.50 305.00 942.50

1 220.25 Neil Eddins tx 1.1805 217.90 9.1369 m1 1686.52 0.00 260.00 217.50 287.50 765.00

1 242.50 Rod Tavanello ok 1.2086 227.80 7.6320 m1 1438.50 0.00 260.00 177.50 215.00 652.50

1 shw Scott Bromeisl wi 1.4830 347.20 7.3449 m1 1719.59 0.00 260.00 245.00 275.00 780.00

1 148.75 Michael Deskis tx 0.9850 148.75 7.5912 m2 1146.39 0.00 185.00 112.50 222.50 520.00

1 242.50 Rick Chavez fl 1.2478 241.80 8.3904 m2 1625.89 0.00 290.00 175.00 272.50 737.50

1 shw Alan Borden tx 1.4718 321.80 6.8817 m5 1504.64 0.00 282.50 170.00 230.00 682.50

1 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm 1.0671 177.70 8.9031 mp 1482.59 0.00 242.50 197.50 232.50 672.50

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1238 197.70 8.4589 mp 1488.11 0.00 237.50 202.50 235.00 675.00

1 242.50 Rick Chavez fl 1.2478 241.80 8.3904 mp 1625.89 0.00 290.00 175.00 272.50 737.50

1 148.75 Michael Deskis tx 0.9850 148.75 7.5912 open 1146.39 0.00 185.00 112.50 222.50 520.00

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 300.50 10.5996 open 2254.20 0.00 455.00 275.00 292.50 1022.50

1 220.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1776 216.70 8.5659 open 1576.29 0.00 282.50 205.00 227.50 715.00

1 242.50 Rick Chavez fl 1.2478 241.80 8.3904 open 1625.89 0.00 290.00 175.00 272.50 737.50

1 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 1.3430 276.40 4.2044 open 865.31 0.00 137.50 165.00 90.00 392.50

1 242.50 Rod Tavanello ok 1.2086 227.80 7.6320 p+f 1438.50 0.00 260.00 177.50 215.00 652.50

1 308.50 Darren Turley tx 1.3850 291.40 9.8758 pure 2077.84 0.00 365.00 272.50 305.00 942.50

1 242.50 Rick Chavez fl 1.2478 241.80 8.3904 pure 1625.89 0.00 290.00 175.00 272.50 737.50

1 shw Alan Borden tx 1.4718 321.80 6.8817 pure 1504.64 0.00 282.50 170.00 230.00 682.50

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 300.50 10.5996 sm1 2254.20 0.00 455.00 275.00 292.50 1022.50

1 275.50 Rich Kahle nm 1.3262 269.60 9.8958 sm2 2011.70 0.00 335.00 272.50 305.00 912.50

1 220.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1776 216.70 8.5659 sm2 1576.29 0.00 282.50 205.00 227.50 715.00

1 shw Jason Freeman ok 1.4830 370.60 6.5944 sm2 1647.94 0.00 260.00 242.50 245.00 747.50

1 148.50 Tiphany Baker tx 0.9850 148.50 5.1693 whs 779.33 0.00 135.00 72.50 146.00 353.50

1 148.50 Tiphany Baker tx 0.9850 148.50 5.1693 wjr 779.33 0.00 135.00 72.50 146.00 353.50

1 148.50 Tiphany Baker tx 0.9850 148.50 5.1693 wteen 779.33 0.00 135.00 72.50 146.00 353.50

Bench Only Equipped

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Chris Beck ks 1.0671 177.80 2.6463 m1 440.92 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins nm 1.1210 196.60 2.4827 m1 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 220.25 Greg Powell tx 1.1805 218.30 3.0997 m1 573.20 0.00 0.00 260.00 0.00 260.00

2 220.25 Neil Eddins tx 1.1805 217.90 2.5978 m1 479.50 0.00 0.00 217.50 0.00 217.50

1 shw Scott Bromeisl wi 1.4830 347.20 2.4012 m1 562.17 0.00 0.00 255.00 0.00 255.00

X 198.10 Richard Harrison ok 1.1238 198.10 -2.8452 m2 -501.55 0.00 0.00 -227.50 0.00 -227.50

1 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 1.3430 276.40 1.7675 m2 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 242.50 Howard Blackmon co 1.2478 241.80 2.1616 m3 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 220.25 Joe Parsons ok 1.1493 207.10 1.9575 m3 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 220.25 Greg Powell tx 1.1805 218.30 3.0997 open 573.20 0.00 0.00 260.00 0.00 260.00

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 300.50 2.8508 open 606.27 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.00 275.00

2 220.25 Matt Waters ok 1.1606 210.90 1.6985 open 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Thomas Sneed ok 1.0586 174.60 1.8045 bp 297.62 0.00 0.00 135.00 0.00 135.00

1 181.75 Chad Martin ok ok 1.0643 177.30 1.9520 bpint 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3850 291.30 2.0178 bpm1 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 275.50 Eddie McDonald mo 1.1861 220.20 1.9594 bpm2 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 198.25 Peter Hollinger fl 1.1011 190.10 1.5004 bpm3 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3850 291.30 2.0178 bpopen 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 181.75 Thomas Sneed ok 1.0586 174.60 0.9691 cint 159.83 72.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.50

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3850 291.30 1.0744 cm1 225.97 102.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.50

1 275.50 Eddie McDonald mo 1.1861 220.20 0.9203 cm2 170.86 77.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.50

1 242.50 John Alaniz ar 1.2366 237.50 0.7461 cm2 143.30 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00

1 198.25 Peter Hollinger fl 1.1011 190.10 0.8619 cm3 148.81 67.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.50

1 181.75 Clyde Lynn tx 1.0756 180.50 0.5255 cm3 88.18 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00

1 165.25 Nate Cunha mo 1.0105 157.50 1.1316 copen 176.37 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3850 291.30 1.0744 copen 225.97 102.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.50

1 275.50 George Vigil tx 1.3094 263.70 0.8484 csm2 170.86 77.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.50

1 275.50 Matt Williamson ks 1.2618 246.50 2.4263 dlint 473.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.00 215.00

1 198.25 Peter Hollinger fl 1.1011 190.10 2.9370 dlm3 507.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.00 230.00

1 165.25 Nate Cunha mo 1.0105 157.50 5.9053 hs 920.42 80.00 0.00 110.00 227.50 417.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0275 163.70 5.1545 m1 821.21 65.00 0.00 117.50 190.00 372.50

1 shw Mark Mitchell ks 1.4830 368.80 4.8536 m1 1207.02 100.00 0.00 187.50 260.00 547.50

1 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2310 236.20 4.2512 m2 815.70 75.00 0.00 125.00 170.00 370.00

1 198.25 Peter Hollinger fl 1.1011 190.10 5.2993 m3 914.91 67.50 0.00 117.50 230.00 415.00

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0133 159.20 4.3149 m3 677.91 60.00 0.00 95.00 152.50 307.50

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0671 177.50 3.8767 m3 644.85 40.00 0.00 87.50 165.00 292.50

1 275.50 Kyle Hardy nm 1.2730 250.70 3.9461 m3 777.12 62.50 0.00 147.50 142.50 352.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0275 163.70 5.1545 mp 821.21 65.00 0.00 117.50 190.00 372.50

1 148.75 Andy Paddock ks 0.9793 147.40 5.2729 open 793.66 62.50 0.00 142.50 155.00 360.00

1 220.25 Matt Waters ok 1.1606 210.90 3.8519 open 699.96 65.00 0.00 140.00 112.50 317.50

1 242.50 Brady Tanner ks 1.2198 232.20 5.6169 s/o 1069.23 65.00 0.00 170.00 250.00 485.00

1 275.50 George Vigil tx 1.3094 263.70 4.8440 sm2 975.54 77.50 0.00 160.00 205.00 442.50

1 97.50 Brianna Willis tx 0.9000 97.50 0.5291 wchs 57.32 26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.00

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 0.9992 153.90 3.1847 wm1 490.52 32.50 0.00 57.50 132.50 222.50

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 111.10 3.1253 wm1 385.81 25.00 0.00 42.50 107.50 175.00

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0445 169.60 2.4914 wm3 404.54 28.50 0.00 47.50 107.50 183.50

1 88.00 Samson Hou-seye wi 0.9000 82.50 2.3329 youth 213.85 17.50 0.00 26.00 53.50 97.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Unequipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Chad Martin ok ok 1.0643 177.30 1.9520 bpint 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 181.75 Jeff Reirdon ok 1.0643 177.00 1.9553 bpm1 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 275.50 Lee Elliff tx 1.2842 255.40 2.1062 bpm1 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

2 275.50 Regal Summers oh 1.3038 261.60 1.7580 bpm1 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 242.50 Rick Vraspier tx 1.2366 238.20 1.7454 bpm1 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 198.25 Peter Hollinger fl 1.1011 190.10 1.5004 bpm3 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 275.50 Gene Knight ok 1.1946 222.70 1.7443 bpm3 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 220.25 Chris Truoccolo ok 1.1550 209.20 2.0996 bpmp 380.29 0.00 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

1 242.50 John Alaniz ar 1.2366 237.50 1.8366 bpmp 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 148.75 Andy Paddock ks 0.9793 147.40 2.0872 bpopen 314.16 0.00 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

1 181.75 Ray Cook ok 1.0615 176.00 1.8615 bppure 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 165.25 Buck Wadley ok 1.0275 163.50 1.8011 bppure 286.60 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

1 275.50 George Vigil tx 1.3094 263.70 1.7515 bpsm2 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 275.50 Josiah O'Brien mo 1.2926 257.90 1.7679 bpteen 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Quincy Johnson ok 1.1011 190.00 6.9311 hs 1196.00 0.00 220.00 120.00 202.50 542.50

1 242.50 Brandon Cox az 1.2478 242.20 8.6888 int 1686.52 0.00 275.00 160.00 330.00 765.00

1 shw Jacob Johnson mo 1.4802 324.60 7.3137 int 1603.85 0.00 295.00 185.00 247.50 727.50

1 181.75 James Hinson Jr tx 1.0530 173.00 8.3196 jr 1366.85 0.00 232.50 132.50 255.00 620.00

1 220.25 Paul Daniels ok 1.1691 213.50 7.7262 m1 1410.94 0.00 235.00 150.00 255.00 640.00

1 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2310 236.20 5.1991 m2 997.58 0.00 157.50 125.00 170.00 452.50

1 shw James Campbell tx 1.4410 310.70 3.5787 m2 771.61 0.00 125.00 75.00 150.00 350.00

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0133 159.20 4.8411 m3 760.59 0.00 97.50 95.00 152.50 345.00

1 242.50 Brandon Cox az 1.2478 242.20 8.6888 open 1686.52 0.00 275.00 160.00 330.00 765.00

1 275.50 James Dunn tx 1.3206 268.40 8.2710 open 1681.01 0.00 305.00 155.00 302.50 762.50

2 275.50 Matt Williamson ks 1.2618 246.50 5.6707 open 1107.81 0.00 187.50 100.00 215.00 502.50

1 shw Jacob Johnson mo 1.4802 324.60 7.3137 pure 1603.85 0.00 295.00 185.00 247.50 727.50

1 275.50 James Dunn tx 1.3206 268.40 8.1083 sm2 1647.94 0.00 290.00 155.00 302.50 747.50

1 242.50 Roger Johnson ok 1.2282 235.20 6.3030 sm2 1207.02 0.00 175.00 187.50 185.00 547.50

1 123.50 Joanie Burns nm 0.9113 123.25 3.1379 wsmp 424.39 0.00 70.00 37.50 85.00 192.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Men's Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins nm 1.1210 196.60 5.0910 m1 892.86 0.00 0.00 197.50 207.50 405.00

1 220.25 Greg Powell tx 1.1805 218.30 6.0801 m1 1124.35 0.00 0.00 260.00 250.00 510.00

2 220.25 Neil Eddins tx 1.1805 217.90 6.0316 m1 1113.32 0.00 0.00 217.50 287.50 505.00

1 shw Scott Bromeisl wi 1.4830 347.20 4.8966 m1 1146.39 0.00 0.00 245.00 275.00 520.00

3 220.25 Paul Daniels ok 1.1691 213.50 4.8892 m1 892.86 0.00 0.00 150.00 255.00 405.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0671 177.50 3.3466 m3 556.66 0.00 0.00 87.50 165.00 252.50

2 181.75 Clyde Lynn tx 1.0756 180.50 3.2186 m3 540.13 0.00 0.00 105.00 140.00 245.00

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0275 163.70 4.2551 mp 677.91 0.00 0.00 117.50 190.00 307.50

1 220.25 Stephen Anseira tx 1.1890 221.00 5.5153 nov 1025.14 0.00 0.00 182.50 282.50 465.00

1 220.25 Greg Powell tx 1.1805 218.30 6.0801 open 1124.35 0.00 0.00 260.00 250.00 510.00

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1238 197.70 5.4826 pure 964.51 0.00 0.00 202.50 235.00 437.50

1 shw Daniel Gonzalez ok 1.4830 365.30 3.6024 pure 887.35 0.00 0.00 197.50 205.00 402.50

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 300.50 5.8829 sm1 1251.11 0.00 0.00 275.00 292.50 567.50

Womens Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 111.10 2.6789 wm1 330.69 0.00 0.00 42.50 107.50 150.00

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0445 169.60 2.1045 wm3 341.71 0.00 0.00 47.50 107.50 155.00

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 0.9992 153.90 2.7196 wmp 418.87 0.00 0.00 57.50 132.50 190.00

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 0.9992 153.90 2.7196 wopen 418.87 0.00 0.00 57.50 132.50 190.00
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